SERIAL NUMBER LOCATED ON

————======-—=e WELDED PLATE, JUST BELOW
MODEL NO. DECAL

ALl DECALS -

27<

R

MODEL 2440
BROADCASTER

i
i

asgg :
;i

{
]
i

g

H
5

2
3
g

&

§
E
i
5
;

Warning Decal - If missing Call
219/753-6311 for free replacement.

CAUTION: KEEP all guards and shields in place at all times. Disengage power take-off and shut off tractor engine before making any adjustments or
repairs to seeder. KEEP hands, fingers and loose clothing well away from any and all moving parts at all times.

PARTS FOR MODEL 2440 BROADCAST SPREADER SHOWN IN PHOTO:
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, BE SURE TO GIVE BOTH MODEL NUMBER AND SERIAL NUMBER. SEE ABOVE LOCATION

FOR SERIAL NUMBER.

Page 1

NUMBER

O s LN

© o'

10.
iy 2

12.

13.

14.

PART
NO.
12-99

12-100

12-102

12-106

12-107

12-111

12-144

12-145

12-147

12-148
12-2000

12-152
12-154

12-153
12-158

DECAL - MODEL NO. 2440
DECAL FOR HYDRAULIC OPENING CHART
FAN BLADE W/BOLT
SEED GATE, OR CONTROL PLATE, SLIDE OR GUIDE
1/4 X 1/2" HEXHEAD CAPSCREW

5/16 X 2" SPRING PIN FOR DRIVEN END OF TUMBLING SHAFT

ANB FAN oo soan sovan s omsnn e s s dr (636505 95545 51 5385573 851 s mssiasns somutsars i s smgsw st
BASE PLATE, ALUMINUM CIRCULAR, AT BOTTOM OF HOPPER
FAN BASE - 1" BORE
REGULAR AGITATOR COMPLETE W/BOLT & NUT, FOR 1” SHAFT
FAN, COMPLETE W/SPRING PIN - 1" BORE (ASSEMBLY “B”)

GEARBOX, COMPLETE FOR TRACTORS WITH 540 RPM (SAME
AS A EVBN ) s e vy vy e s s s mston s S oTH a5 B8 7 S0 53530 6 il s it S a5 1
1" BORE STEEL SPACE WASHER - USED IN HOPPER ON

FAN SHAFT

“Z" ANGLES USED TO CARRY GEAR BOX - LEFT SIDE

“Z" ANGLES USED TO CARRY GEAR BOX - RIGHT SIDE (NOT SHOWN)
LIME AGITATOR W/BOLT - FOR USE IN SPREADING DOLOMITE AND

DEHYDRATED LIME (OPTIONAL)

NUMBER
REQUIRED



15. 12-159
15A. 12-160
16. 12-163
17, 12-207
18. 12-223
19. 12-418
20. 12-419
21. 12-420
22, 12-422
23. 12-989C
24. 12-1003
25, 12-1004
26. 12-1007
27, 12-1008
28. 12-1010
29, 24-1011
30. 24-1012
31. 24-1013
32. 24-1014
33. 24-1015
34. 24-1016
35. 24-1017
36. 24-1018
37. 12-1112
38. 12-1091
39. 12-1115
40. 12-1124
41. 24-1131P
42. 24-1132P
43. 24-1133P
44, 24-1133FP
45. 24-1133MP
46. 12-1148
47. 12-1024
48. 12-1025
49. 12-78
50. 12-50
51. 12-51
52. 12-96
58. 12-97
54. 12-1123
55. 12-1126
12-206

*12BASE CLAMP  LOWER! s vvmm svom s feson o 5o 66550 550 5ot 540,00 dmemans sosm s p s ssma s s msimmmsaons omssins 2

“L” BASE CLAMP - UPPER, FOR HOLDING CIRCULAR BASE PLATE TO HOPPER ............... 2
FERTILIZER: INSTRUGTION DEGAL. . ovuussim mmevrim s s s 0w g sy s
BEFLECTOR =247 LONGE v vovws s msunmeusmsscnvimases s wssims yeeg g sssases

HOPPER BASE RING (MUST BE WELDED TO HOPPER)

172 X 3" MACHINE BOLT W/NUT & WASHER .....ciovmsmmsvirnss suson souss svosispanusses T 8
38X 1" IMACHINE BOLT ~[HARDENED ..ovvvucuvmmvmanusspimomess i i gyss s s sy s s 8
5/16 X 3/4” CARRIAGE BOLT W/NUT & LOCKWASHER ... coiiiiiiiiieiiiiiene i cviiiniennaeinnnnn 8
5/16 X 1-3/4” MACHINE BOLT W/NUT - USED IN REGULAR AGITATOR & LIME AGITATOR...... 1
SEEDING CHARI DIECAL v wvscsmwws v vwissssnnsmarsigs sanss's s s s sa s s S50 a8 587508 524556 el A ES 80 Foies 1
1" PIN - PINS OPENING CONTROL ARM TO BRACKET ...iiiviiiiiiiiiinieeeiiininieesiriniee e 1
3" HAIRPIN COTTER = FOR 12-1003 17 PIN uvuouvs ssosnvvsuus snom smimsssmnss omsesossssssss s s o o858 1o 1
BRACKET - USED TO'FASTEN CABLE TO BASE IPLATE ...cussossesvsusssisaso s cinss sunisnnssivsons 1
1/4 X:3/4" HEXHEAD CAPSCREW .uivuws sason vvsmsuyrmnss sopssems st sassesamsss o5 5568 35510 505 4omesas 4

OPENING PLATE WITH CLEVIS, 5/16 X 3/4 SPRING PIN AND 5/16" DRILLED NUT SPACER 1
HOPPER FOR 2840 o ivuwussans spows ssmapinm s e somsd ot v sseies 5 s aieios e sisssssois
BASE FRAME FOR 2440 (SOLD AS UNIT ONLY)
GEAR CASE CARRYING FRAME FOR 2440 (SOLD AS UNIT ONLY)..0uiveeiirieeirriiiinniininnennns 1
OPENING CONTROL ARM ASSEMBLY WITH 1-1/4” X 3/16” POINTER & OPENING BRACKET
ATTACHED

17X 6” PIN

BUSHING FOR 24-1015 PIN (1" I.D. X 1-1/4" O.D.) ........

T=UY8" X B PIN oo s gsmonsussns somvupane s s oms s e evagis o5 msnoen ey oy om s e et Sass fids sosine shan
BUSHING FOR 24-1017 PIN (1-1/8" 1.D. X 1-3/8” O.D.)

CLEVIS, COMPLETE WITH PIN &CLEVIS PIN  uuiosissisvsssssonsesainnsnsisse soen sasss sbuns vansnsssssnons 1
WARNING DECAL: g suan s sows oan s sxoi i s468 65856505 oiie Su4508s 15055 5607555755 508 63 5o 8 s tnmnsrai 1
HAIRPIN COTTER (1-1/4” - USED ON PIVOT TERMINAL CLEVIS PIN ...oovveiviiiieeiiiiiineeeennn, 4
PULL/SPRING: s FORI48" CABILE s s euss somssnosissn ssoss s1uissssso50 6655 1855 siesi50 6o 550009505655 55548 rossan 1
SHIELD FOR TRACTOR END OF TUMBLING SHAFT 24-1133 (FEMALE END OF SHIELD) ...1
SHIELD FOR BROADCASTER END OF TUMBLING SHAFT 24-1133 (MALE END OF SHIELD) ...... 1
33" SHIELD TUMBLING SHAFT W/1” DRIVEN END, FOR TRACTORS WITH 1-3/8” PTO AND
BA0 RPM oo symon s smons v sorss 5o moss 860 S0 SaNEss sa0R TH0TH 40NHoHA 548 5H o s SR o 1
FEMALE OR BROADCASTER END ONLY OF ABOVE TBG. SHAFT ..c..ovvviviiiiiiiveriiiiineeannann, i
MALE OR TRACTOR END ONLY OF ABOVE TBG. SHAFT ...icciiiviiriiiiiiiiieeieieneieneseiiaiinnnns 1

48" PUSH-PULL CABLE FOR REMOTE CONTROL (*)
OPENING PLATE ONLY FOR HYDRAULIC CONTROL
CLEVIS, SPRING PIN AND SPACER ONLY ussseus ssesessssiossisoss sissi vioss sossosons sevsinese iowiosionm s
REPAIR KIT FOR TUMBLING SHAFT 2451188 w.ci wuuss ss o s inuns svosivagossssasinsisssanioss sioss siows siasn

BEARING RETAINER FOR TUMBLING SHAFT 24-1133  ...cccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieie e ceesvsiiiianenn
YOKE ONLY, FOR TRACTOR HALFTBG. SHAFT 24-1183  .ucuussvusssessossswass susss sasssssamisiosiosass
YOKE ONLY, FOR BROADCASTER HALF TBG. SHAFT 24-1133
STAINLESS STEEL COMPRESSION SPRING-USED BETWEEN AGITATOR AND WASHER ...1
14 X516" THEXHEAD! CAPSTREW  convnusnommsms s cuumss oo saun s oussss ionasmon s iomiassies 1

(* WARRANTED AGAINST DEFECTS ONLY)

(Cylinder not furnished)

Cylinder to be used: 8 inch stroke with 28.33 inch extended length.

PARTS FOR 12-2000 (OR 12-151 GEARBOX WITH 1” SHAFTS:

FOR MODEL 2440

1. 12:2017  HOUSING (12-211A1) cooveevocereereesssessssesonesessssssssossssseseeen 1
2. 122016 CAP (12211A3) woovooosocoeeeereseeesseseoesesseeesssesssssssssess s 2
3. 122018  SHORT SHAFT, DRIVE (12-211A251) ceceeeccccrrrrrreessrcrernn 1
4. 12-2013 BEARING CONE - LARGE (12-211A-8A) (L44643) ............. 2
5. 122012  BEARING CUP - LARGE (12-211A-8B) (44610) w.....rvvvon. 2
6. 12-2011  BEARING CONE - SMALL (12-211A-9A) (LM11749) .......... 2
7. 122010  BEARING CUP - SMALL (12-211A-9B) (LM11710) ........... 2
8. 122014  GEAR, STEEL, 14-TOOTH (12-211A-14BS) 1
9. 122019  GEAR, STEEL, 19-TOOTH (12-211A-19BS) 1
12, 12:2009  OIL SEAL (12-107) wovvvvooseeseseccrereressesssssseesssssessssssssesessseeee 2
13, 122005  ROLL PIN (12-10-10) woovvvvoesesessoeeerersssssessessseessesseesessssseesene 2
14, 122008 KEY (12-211A15) eeceveooreosesecscccereneseessessssssenssssessssssssssssson 2
15, 12-2006  GASKET - .015 (12-10-11) weeovveveoroososeesesereenesnsesssssssesssssonens VAR.
16, 12-2007  GASKET - .005 (12:10-12) ...cooevovreesesceseeeeenreeesssssssssersseeeos VAR.
17. 122002  5/16”x 1" HEXHEAD CAPSCREW (12-211A-13) oo 8
19. 122008  VENTED PIPE PLUG (12-211A-14V) .voovevrrrccrenn. . 1
20. 12-2001  5/16" LOCKWASHER (12-211A-16) w.coovvvvverereersceccrmnressesssins 8
21. 122015  LONG SHAFT - VERTICAL DRIVEN (12-211A-252) ......... 1

122020 SHIM oovovvveceeoosreceeessssseseeeeseessssssesesessssesssssessesssessess e VAR



	Page 1
	Page 2

